TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VI, LLC		104/04/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pasta Bravo, LLC
Street Address:	1441 Gardiner Lane
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40213
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459589	PASTABRAVO
Registration Number:	1831703	PASTA BRAVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)338-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.338.7139

Email: trademarks@tricon-yum.com

Correspondent Name: Larisa M. Colton, YUM! Brands, Inc.

Address Line 1: 14841 N. Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254-7552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM8083/TM8084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larisa M. Colton

Total Attachments: 1

source=PB Assn1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0657

900004777

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VI, LLC

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ł	a
1. The name of the Delaware limited liability company is VI, LLC (the "Company").		
2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:		
Name. The name of the Company is Pasta Bravo, LLC.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of VI, LLC this 4th day of April, 2003.		
By: All for		
Name: William P Pool	elala	
Title: Vice President	=	
I. Lindshift decorly reference of the control of th		
·		
	*	
7		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0658

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 04/04/2003 030224336 - 3639409

RECORDED: 01/29/2004